
  

 

   
                  

 
ADDENDUM # 2 

 
  
 
Date: 10/28/2024 PROPOSAL ID #2950  
 

 
 

IFB #2950  
Professional Landscaping and Grounds Care 

    
 
 
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE ABOVE 

MENTIONED SOLICITATION; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN THE 

SAME. 

      
Change 1: Revise Bid Form Section C to Class 3 Pesticide License   

 
 
 
Change 2: Delete  Zone 1  Dotson Street 
 
 Dotson Street 166 Dotson St, Rock Hill, SC 29732 1.15 
 
Change 3: Revise Zone 7 Allison Creek Address  
 
 Allison Creek      5725 Campbell Rd, York, SC 
 
 
Change 4: Add attached tax map image of locations   
 
 (See attached) 
 

Teria G. Sheffield 
Procurement Director 

 

            PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zone1 Rock Hill/ Fort Mill Area Buildings 

Mulch/Pine 
Needles 

County Office Complex (Heckle Blvd) 1070 Heckle Blvd, Rock Hill, SC 29732 Pine Needles 

DSS (Heckle Blvd) 933 Heckle Blvd, Rock Hill, SC 29732 Pine Needles 

Sheriff Armory Building (Cherry Rd) 515 Cherry Road, Rock Hill, SC 29732 N/A 

Communications Building (Black St) 149 W Black St, Rock Hill, SC 29730 Pine Needles 

236 North Park 236 N Park, Rock Hill, SC 29730 N/A 

Family Court Complex 1555 Main St, Rock Hill, SC  Mulch 

120 E Eliot Street 120 E Elliot St, Fort Mill, SC 29715 Pine Needles 

3115 Drewsky Ln 3115 Drewsky Lane, Fort Mill SC 29715 N/A 

Carowinds  Boulevard and Exit Ramp Mulch 

  



County Office Complex (Heckle Blvd) 1070 Heckle Blvd, Rock Hill, SC 29732 

 

 



 

 

 

DSS (Heckle Blvd) 933 Heckle Blvd, Rock Hill, SC 29732 

 

 



Sheriff Armory Building (Cherry Rd) 515 Cherry Road, Rock Hill, SC 29732 

 

 



Communications Building (Black St) 149 W Black St, Rock Hill, SC 29730 

 

 

 

 

 



236 North Park 236 N Park, Rock Hill, SC 29730 

 

 



Family Court Complex 1555 Main St, Rock Hill, SC 

 

 

 



120 E Eliot Street 120 E Elliot St, Fort Mill, SC 29715 

 

 

 

 



3115 Drewsky Ln 3115 Drewsky Lane, Fort Mill SC 29715 

 

 

 



Carowinds  Exit Ramp  

 

 

 



 

Carowinds Boulevard Median  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zone 2 Moss Justice Area Buildings 

Mulch/Pine 
Needles 

Moss Justice Center: (Hwy 5) 1675 York Hwy, York SC 29745 Both 

Prison (Justice Blvd) 778 Justice Blvd, York, SC 29745 Pine Needles 

Animal Shelter (Justice Blvd) 713 Justice Blvd, York, SC 29745 Pine Needles 
Public Works Building (Public Works 
Road) 220 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 Mulch 

Equipment Maintenance 521 Complex Lane, York SC 29745 Mulch 

Road Maintenance 510 Complex Lane, York SC 29745 Mulch 
Landfill Gatehouse (Public Works 
Road) 289 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 Pine Needles 

Transfer Station (Landfill) 289 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 N/A 

Sheriff Firing Range (Justice Blvd) 739 Justice Blvd, York, SC 29745 N/A 
Sheriff K-9 Building (Public Works 
Road) 260 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 N/A 

EOC Warehouse 713 Public Works Rd, York SC 29745 N/A 

    

Radio Antenna   550 Annie Alexander Ct, York SC 29745 N/A  

  



Moss Justice Center: (Hwy 5) 1675 York Hwy, York SC 29745 

 

 



Prison (Justice Blvd) 778 Justice Blvd, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 



Animal Shelter (Justice Blvd) 713 Justice Blvd, York, SC 29745 

 

 



Public Works Building (Public Works Road) 220 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 
Equipment Maintenance 521 Complex Lane, York SC 29745 
Road Maintenance 510 Complex Lane, York SC 29745 

 

 



Landfill Gatehouse (Public Works Road) 289 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 

 

 



Transfer Station (Landfill) 289 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 

 

 



Sheriff Firing Range (Justice Blvd) 739 Justice Blvd, York, SC 29745 

 

 



Sheriff K-9 Building (Public Works Road) 260 Public Works Rd, York, SC 29745 

 

 



EOC Warehouse 713 Public Works Rd, York SC 29745 

 

 



Radio Antenna  550 Annie Alexander Ct, York SC 29745 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zone 3 York/Clover Area Buildings 

Mulch/Pine 
Needles 

Courthouse (Congress St) 1 S Congress St, York, SC 29745 Mulch 

Planning Building (Liberty St) 18 W Liberty St, York, SC 29745 Pine Needles 

Legal Building/R.O.D. (Liberty St) 20 W Liberty St, York, SC 29745   Pine Needles 

York Health Department (Congress St) 116 N Congress St, York, SC 29745   Pine Needles 

Clemson Building (Congress St) 120 N Congress St, York, SC 29745   Pine Needles 

LETC (Stoneybrook) 92 Stoneybrook Dr, York, SC 29745   Pine Needles 

Clover Magistrate Office (Main St) 201 S Main Street, Clover, SC 29710 Pine Needles 

Sheriff Lake Patrol 4755 E Liberty Hill Road, York, SC  N/A 

Government Center 6 S Congress St, York, SC 29745 Mulch 

Fire Safety (McFarland Road) 2500 McFarland Rd, York, SC 29745 Pine Needles 

York Library 21 E Liberty St, York, SC 29745 N/A 

Clover Library 107 Knox St. Clover, SC 29710 Pine Needles 

Lake Wylie Library 1852 Blucher Circle, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Pine Needles 

Hwy 49 ROW Flag Pole Sites and 
Bike Path Hwy 49 and Hwy 274, Lake Wylie, SC Pine Needles 



Courthouse (Congress St) 1 S Congress St, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 

 



Planning Building (Liberty St) 18 W Liberty St, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 



Legal Building/R.O.D. (Liberty St) 20 W Liberty St, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 

 



York Health Department (Congress St) 116 N Congress St, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Clemson Building (Congress St) 120 N Congress St, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LETC (Stoneybrook) 92 Stoneybrook Dr, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 

 



Clover Magistrate Office (Main St) 201 S Main Street, Clover, SC 29710 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sheriff Lake Patrol 4755 E Liberty Hill Road, York, SC 

 

 



Government Center 6 S Congress St, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 



Fire Safety (McFarland Road) 2500 McFarland Rd, York, SC 29745 

 

 

 

 



York Library 21 E Liberty St, York, SC 29745 

 

 



Clover Library 107 Knox St. Clover, SC 29710 

 

 

 



Lake Wylie Library 1852 Blucher Circle, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 

 

 

 



Hwy 49 ROW Flag Pole Sites  Hwy 49, Lake Wylie, SC 

 

 

 

 

 



Bike Path Blucher Cir, Lake Wylie, SC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Hwy 49/274 Intersection ROW Flag Poles Hwy 49 and Hwy 274, Lake Wylie, SC 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zone 4 York County Museum Properties Mulch/Pine Needles 

RH Museum 4621 Mt. Gallant, Rock Hill, SC Both 

McCelvey 212 E. Jefferson St. York, SC Both 



RH Museum 4621 Mt. Gallant, Rock Hill, SC 

 

 

 

 

 

 



McCelvey 212 E. Jefferson St. York, SC 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Zone 5 York County Parks 

Mulch/Pine 
Needles 

Ebenezer Park  4490 Boatshore Rd, Rock Hill, SC 29732 Mulch 

Allison Creek 
Park 

2499 Viesta Rd, York SC 29745 Mulch 



Ebenezer Park 4490 Boatshore Rd, Rock Hill 

 

 

 



Allison Creek Park 2499 Viesta Rd, York SC 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zone 6 
Solid Waste Convenience Sites Rock Hill/ Fort 
Mill Area  

Mulch/Pine 
Needles 

Baxter Site  1731 Hwy 160 Fort Mill, SC  Mulch   

Fort Mill East Site  2085 Fort Mill Parkway,  Fort Mill, SC Mulch    

Leslie Site  3211 Pantry Drive, Rock Hill, SC  Mulch     

Ogden Site  Ogden  780 West Hwy 324           Rock Hill Mulch     

Porter Road Site  2050 Porter Road, Rock Hill, SC Mulch   

Eastview Site  1675 Adnah Church Road, Rock Hill, SC  Mulch     

Mt. Gallant Site  3986 Mt. Gallant Road,   Rock Hill, SC Mulch     



Baxter Site  1731 Hwy 160 Fort Mill, SC 
 

 
 

 
 
 



Fort Mill East Site  2085 Fort Mill Parkway,  Fort Mill, SC 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Leslie Site  3211 Pantry Drive, Rock Hill, SC 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ogden Site  Ogden  780 West Hwy 324           Rock Hill 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Porter Road Site  2050 Porter Road, Rock Hill, SC 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Eastview Site  1675 Adnah Church Road, Rock Hill, SC  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mt. Gallant Site  3986 Mt. Gallant Road,   Rock Hill, SC 
 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zone 7  
Solid Waste Convenience Sites York/Clover 
Areas 

Mulch/Pine 
Needles  

 Bullocks Creek Site 6800 Lockhart Rd, Bullocks Creek, SC Mulch 

 Cotton Belt Site  2365 Black Hwy, York, SC Mulch 

 Bethany Site 2690 South Hwy 161, Clover, SC Mulch 

Bethel Site 3150 South Paraham Rd, Clover, SC Mulch 

 Lake Wylie Site  102 Bethel School Rd, Clover, Lake Wylie, SC Mulch 

Hickory Grove/Sharon Site  5012 Hickory Grove Road, Hickory Grove, SC Mulch 

McConnells Site  100 Cemetery Street, McConnells, SC  Mulch 

Tirzah Site  6190 Old York Rd, York, SC  Mulch 

Allison Creek      5725 Campbell Rd, York, SC  Mulch 

Material Recovery Facility (MRF) 320 Recycle Center Rd, York, SC Mulch 



Bullocks Creek Site 6800 Lockhart Rd, Bullocks Creek, SC 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Cotton Belt Site  2365 Black Hwy, York, SC 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bethany Site 2690 South Hwy 161, Clover, SC 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bethel Site 3150 South Paraham Rd, Clover, SC 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Lake Wylie Site  102 Bethel School Rd, Clover, Lake Wylie, SC 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Hickory Grove/Sharon Site  5012 Hickory Grove Road, Hickory Grove, SC 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



McConnells Site  100 Cemetery Street, McConnells, SC 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Tirzah Site  6190 Old York Rd, York, SC 

 
 

 
 
 
 



Allison Creek      5725 Campbell Rd, York, SC 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Material Recovery Facility (MRF) 320 Recycle Center Rd, York, SC 
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